15,580, with NOK 7,944 relating to controlling interests and NOK 7,636 to non-controlling interests. Estimated goodwill does not provide
for tax deduction. Deferred tax has not been calculated on goodwill.

The share issue did not generate costs. Other acquisition costs have been charged to result. Jokisen Eväät OY has been consolidated into
Lerøy Seafood Group with effect from January 2011.

Chairman of the Board Helge Singelstad  owns shares in Austevoll Seafood ASA and therefore indirectly owns shares in Lerøy Seafood
Group ASA. Board members Arne Møgster and Britt Kathrine Drivenes have also bought shares in Austevoll Seafood ASA and therefore
indirectly own shares in Lerøy Seafood Group ASA. Board member Fons Brusselmans owns 3 800 shares at year-end, the same number as
in 2010. Board member (employees’ representative) Hans Petter Vestre owns 120 shares at 31.12.2011, the same number as in 2010.

BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 226 669 0.42%

CACEIS BANK LUXEMBOURG 175 880 0.32%

ALFRED BERG GAMBAK  150 550 0.28%

VITAL FORSIKRING ASA  145 870 0.27%

Total 20 largest shareholders 44 503 105 81.54% 46 002 536 84.29%

Others 10 074 263 18.46% 8 574 832 15.71%

Total 54 577 368 100.00% 54 577 368 100.00%

Turnover and result for Jokisen Eväät OY in 2011
Before acqui-

sition date
After  acquisi-

tion date 2011
Sales revenues 148 868 148 868

Operating profit  -12 573 -12 573

Result and comprehensive income -12 957 -12 957

Fair value of total consideration transferred
Cash paid for 206 shares (EUR 415,000, rate 7.74955) 3 216

Cash paid for issue of 620 new shares (EUR 1,250,000, rate 7.74955) 9 687

Total consideration 12 903

Acquisition analysis 100.00% 50.99% 49.01%
Recognised equity in Jokisen Eväät OY 9 726 4 959 4 767

Net identified added value in Jokisen Eväät OY 0

Identified value in Jokisen Eväät OY 9 726 4 959 4 767

Calculation of goodwill 100.00% 50.99% 49.01%
Consideration to seller: 25 306 12 903 12 403

Controlling and non-controlling interests' share of identified value: 9 726 4 959 4 767

Controlling and non-controlling interests' share of goodwill: 15 580 7 944 7 636

(Continued on next page)

82LERØY SEAFOOD GROUP • ANNUAL REPORT 2011

Turnover and result for Åkra Sjømat AS in 2011
Before acqui-

sition date
After  acquisi-

tion date 2011

Sales revenues 5 913 21 469 27 382

Operating profit  119 1 714 1 833

Result and comprehensive income 102 1 268 1 370

Fair value of total consideration transferred
Cash paid for purchased shares 4 400

Received dividend on purchased shares -817

Total consideration 3 583

Åkra Sjømat AS
On 12 March 2011, Sirevåg AS, a tier-subsidiary of Lerøy Seafood Group ASA (subsidiary of Delico AS) signed an agreement for the purchase
of 8,000 shares (34%) in Åkra Sjømat AS for NOK 4,400. A provision had been made and dividend adopted but not paid at the time of
acquisition related to the purchased shares (NOK 817) and has been deducted from the compensation amount.  The date for execution of
the purchase was 1 April 2011. Sirevåg AS previously owned 34% of the company and reported the acquired company as an associate.